District Clay

School CLAY HIGH SCHOOL

Address 2025 HIGHWAY 16 W

Inspection date 2010-02-04

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bidg	Room	Comp date	Notes
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	3- PERMANENT	303	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	4- PERMANENT	340	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
fbc1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	4- PERMANENT	401	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
NFPA70	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	4- PERMANENT	401	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	5- PERMANENT	501B	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	7- PERMANENT	702	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	7- PERMANENT	706	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	11- PERMANENT	1104	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	11- PERMANENT	1114	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	11- PERMANENT	1124	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	5A	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	5B	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	20	2010- 03-04 0	N/A
	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-04 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-04 0	N/A

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

		**************
I hereby certify that the required fire drills have be this inspection date.	een completed as of No	
(Or)		
Acknowledgement N/A.	No	
Lamy		
Primary/inspector	Additional inspector	
farry, swanson	N/, A	

District Clay

School FLEMING ISLAND SENIOR HIGH

Address <sup>2233</sup> VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

Inspection date 2010-02-16

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp Cited date	Notes
BC1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1- PERMANENT	57	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
BC1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1- PERMANENT	001	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	2- PERMANENT	203	2010- 03-16 0	SIGNAGE MISSING AT ENTRANCE TO ROOM
	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	2- PERMANENT	207	2010- 03-16 0	SIGNAGE MISSING AT ENTRANCE TO ROOM
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE	22	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
BC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
BC423.17.1	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
bc423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
NFPA70110.26	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-16 0	N/A
NFPA70110.26	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	52	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
		EMERG LIGHTS NOT	92-		2010-	

FBC423.17.1	0204	OPERATIONAL	RELOCATABLE 61	03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>62</sup>	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
NFPA70110.26	0804	IMPROPER USE OF	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>62</sup>	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>64</sup>	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.20.1	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>73</sup>	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 81	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE 82	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	92- RELOCATABLE 86	2010- 03-16 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>87</sup>	2010- 03-16 0	N/A

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  $\mbox{\constant}$ 

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

No

Primary inspector larry, swanson

**Additional inspector** 

**District** Clay

School CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE

Address 2233 VILLAGE SQUARE PARKWAY

Inspection date 2010-02-16

Notes -

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
fbc1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	10- PERMANENT	081	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	10- PERMANENT	1019	2010- 04-16	0	Move exit light to Rm. 1019B
Statement							
I hereby cer (b), F.S.	tify th	at the district has complied w	ith section 10	)13.12(	<sup>1)</sup> No		
		at the local authority having tion 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	jurisdiction ha	ıs	No		
I hereby cer this inspecti		at the required fire drills have e.	e been comple	eted as	of No		
		(Or)					
Acknowledg	ement	N/A.			No		

**Primary inspector** 

Additional inspector

larry, swanson



Ben H. Wortham Superintendent of Schools

#### SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY

925 West Center Street Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043

#### **Telephones**

904/284-6500 (GCS) - 904/272-8100 (OP) 1-888-633-2529 (KH) FAX: 904/284-6566 - TDD: 904/284-6584 **BOARD MEMBERS** 

Carol Vallenscourt
District 1
Carol Studdard
District 2
Charles Van Zant, Jr.
District 3
Frank Farrell
District 4
Lisa Graham
District 5

TO:

Sam Ward

Principal, Fleming Island High School

FROM:

Larry F. Swanson

Director, Code Enforcement Department

DATE:

March 15, 2010

RE:

2009-2010 SREF (Casualty, Safety & Sanitation Inspection Report) and Fire Safety

**Inspection Report** 

Please find attached the above referenced inspection reports.

Those items identified as Maintenance "M" are the responsibility of the Maintenance Department. The school needs to initiate the work orders on these items.

Those items identified as Operations "O" are the school's responsibility to correct. These items should be corrected within the next thirty days.

The school has been assigned the responsibility for light fixtures that are identified as "out", but if the corrections are beyond the school's capabilities, please put in a work order to Maintenance for correction. Many times the lamp or tube just needs to replaced. The school will issue all work orders for the deficiencies noted.

A completion letter to this department is required within the next thirty days. Should more time be required on a specific item, please note it on the completion letter and include a time certain that the deficiency will be corrected.

Please feel free contact me at 590-0810, should you have any questions or if I can be of further assistance.

Larry F. Swanson

Director, Code Enforcement Department

LFS/kpg

Thank

Attachments:

District Clay

School KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH

Address 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE

Inspection date 2010-02-18

Notes -

**Inspectors present** 

larry, swanson

State No **District** Yes Local No

58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205	1205 1205 1205 1205 1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	PERMANENT 4- PERMANENT 4- PERMANENT 2- PERMANENT	192 406 410	2010- 03-16 2010- 03-16 2010- 03-16	0	N/A N/A
58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205	1205 1205 1205 1205	POSTED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT	PERMANENT 4- PERMANENT 2- PERMANENT	410	03-16 2010-		N/A
58.1205 69a- 58.1205 69a- 58.1205 69a- 58.1205	1205 1205 1205	POSTED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT	PERMANENT 2- PERMANENT			_	
58.1205 59a- 58.1205 59a- 58.1205	1205	POSTED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT	PERMANENT		02 10	0	N/A
58.1205 59a- 58.1205			_	68	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
58.1205	1205		8- PERMANENT	803	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
59a-		FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	5- PERMANENT	540	2010- 03-15	0	N/A
58.801	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	11	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
59A- 58.801	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	EA	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
59A- 58.804	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	61	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
59A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	82	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
I hereby of F.S. I hereby o	certify certify	that the district has complied wit that the local authority having ju 13.12(2)(b), F.S.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	46		
I hereby o			oeen completed	i as of t	this <b>Ye</b>	s	
A clenowlo	daom	(Or)			No		
Acknowle	ageme	ent N/A.			140	•	
		- tal , and all and the settle contains the first talk that the settle settle to the set the set of the settle contains the se			inthe a to have the bound on december ( the P	TT 4.44 NW1 W W W W	

District Clay

School KEYSTONE HEIGHTS JUNIOR/SENIOR HIGH

Address 900 SW ORCHID AVENUE

Inspection date 2010-02-18

Notes -

**Inspectors present** 

State No District Yes

Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
69a- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	192	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
69a- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	4- PERMANENT	406	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
69a- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	4- PERMANENT	410	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
69a- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	2- PERMANENT	68	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
69a- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	8- PERMANENT	803	2010- 03-16	0	N/A
69a- 58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	5- PERMANENT	540	2010- 03-15	0	N/A
69a- 58.801	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	11	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
69A- 58.801	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	EA	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
69A- 58.804	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	61	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
69A- 58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	00	2010- 03-18	0	N/A
I hereby F.S. I hereby with sect	certify certify ion 10	cknowledged that the district has complied with that the local authority having ju 13.12(2)(b), F.S. that the required fire drills have	risdiction has co	omplied	No	•	
inspectio			<b>,</b>		Ye	es .	
		ent N/A.			No		

**Primary inspector** larry, swanson

Additional inspector

**District** Clay

School MIDDLEBURG SENIOR HIGH

Address 3750 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection date 2010-02-24

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

tef	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp Cited date	Notes
BC423.14.2.4	1205 FIRE EVACUATION (S) NOT POSTED	N PLAN 1- PERMANENT	170	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205 FIRE EVACUATION (S) NOT POSTED	N PLAN 1- PERMANENT	262	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA110319.1.2	ACCUMULATION 0106 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	OF 1- PERMANENT	215	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA7099110-12	0899 UTILITIES OTHE	R 1- PERMANENT	278	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA708401.3	0899 UTILITIES OTHE	? 1- PERMANENT	282	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
BC423.17.1	EXIT LIGHTS 0202 INOPERABLE NO MODE	RMAL 1- PERMANENT	294	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA708401.3	0899 UTILITIES OTHE	R 1- PERMANENT	280	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA13	INADEQUATE 0508 CLEARANCE BEL SPRINK HEAD	DW 1- PERMANENT	316	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA70	0899 UTILITIES OTHE	R 1- PERMANENT	316A	2010- 03-29 0	LIGHT NOT PROTECTED
IFPA13	INADEQUATE 0508 CLEARANCE BEL SPRINK HEAD	DW 1- PERMANENT	320	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA13	INADEQUATE 0508 CLEARANCE BEL SPRINK HEAD	DW 1- PERMANENT	337	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
BC423.17.1	EXIT LIGHTS 0202 INOPERABLE NO MODE	RMAL 1- PERMANENT	360	2010- 03-29 0	NO EXIT LIGHT
IFPA13	INADEQUATE 0508 CLEARANCE BEL SPRINK HEAD	OW 1- PERMANENT	289	2010- 03-29 0	N/A
IFPA70	0800 UTILITIES	1- PERMANENT	341	2010- 03-29 0	OUTLET SHORTED OUT
FPA1.10.4.1	0204 EMERG LIGHTS OPERATIONAL	IOT 92- RELOCATABI	.E <sup>87</sup>	2010- 03-29 0	N/A

NFPA110.4.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	89	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA1-10.4.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA10314.13.1.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA110.4.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	35	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA110.4.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	51	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA304-3.1	1200	OPERATING FEATURES	92- RELOCATABLE	66	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	72	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	96	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	152	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	120	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	135	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	137	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	140	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	141	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	149	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	161	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	168	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1- PERMANENT	148	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	182	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	190	2010- 03-29	0	N/A
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	259	2010- 03-29	0	•
NFPA13	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	1- PERMANENT	263	2010- 03-29	0	N/A

**INADEQUATE** 0508 CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD

**PERMANENT** 

2010-03-29 0

N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) Yes (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of  $_{\mbox{\scriptsize Yes}}$ this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

**Primary inspector** 

**Additional inspector** 

larry, swanson

**District** Clay

School ORANGE PARK SENIOR HIGH

Address 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date 2010-03-24

Notes -

**Inspectors present** 

District Yes Local No State No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	101	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
NFPA70	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1- PERMANENT	112	2010- 04-27	0	EXPOSED WIRES AT CLOCK OUTLET
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	113	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	109	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	110	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	111	2010- 04-24	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	118	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	121	2010- 04-26		N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1 PERMANENT	117	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	128	2010- 04-24		N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	129	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	130	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	203	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	213	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	216	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	224	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	231	2010- 04-26	0	N/A
BC423.17.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	4- PERMANENT	5h	2010- 04-26	0	N/A

NFPA70	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	4- PERMANENT	17	2010- 04-26 0	LIGHT BULBS EXPOSED
FBC1006.3.1	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	4- PERMANENT	21A	2010- 04-26	LENS MISSING ON LIGHT
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	12- PERMANENT	141	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
FBC1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	12- PERMANENT	153	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	22- PERMANENT	4	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	23- PERMANENT	5	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
NFPA10.4.1	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	24- PERMANENT	1	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	24- PERMANENT	28	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
NFPA708.401.3	3 0399	PROTECTION OTHER	27- PERMANENT	2	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	27- PERMANENT	1	2010- 04-26 0	CEILING J-BOX MISSING
	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	31- PERMANENT	1	2010- 04-26 0	BUILDING NUMBER - FLAMABLE STORAGE SIGN ON EXTERIOR
NFPA70	0402	SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION	51- PERMANENT	2	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	31	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE	30	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE	25	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.024	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.503	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.503	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE	54	2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-26 0	N/A

69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>72</sup>	2010- 04-26 0	N/A	
69A-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>73</sup>	2010- 04-26 0	N/A	
Statements a	acknow	rledged				
I hereby certif (b), F.S.	y that t	he district has complied	with section 1013.12(1)	Yes		
		he local authority having 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	jurisdiction has	No		
I hereby certif this inspection	fy that to date.	he required fire drills ha	ve been completed as of	Yes		
		(Or)				
Acknowledgen	nent N/	Α.		No		

N/, A

larry, swanson

**District** Clay

School RIDGEVIEW SENIOR HIGH

Address 466 MADISON AVENUE

Inspection date 2010-04-05

Notes -

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date Cited	Notes
FBC423.14.2.3	0102	OCCUPANCY LOAD EXCEEDED/NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	149	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	2- PERMANENT	233	2010- 04-05 0	NO ROOM NUMBER
NFPA70	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	2- PERMANENT	233	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	3- PERMANENT	315	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	3- PERMANENT	320	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
FBC423.14.2.4	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	5- PERMANENT	528	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	6- PERMANENT	635	2010- 04-05 0	MAGNETIC DOOR HOLDER BROKEN
FBC1006.3.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	6- PERMANENT	675	2010- 04-05 0	NORTH END EXTERIOR LIGHT BRONKEN
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	8- PERMANENT	829	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
NFPA70	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	9- PERMANENT	911	2010- 04-05 0	WEST SIDE & EAST SIDE ELECTRICAL COVERS MISSING
FBC423.17.1	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	9- PERMANENT	901	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
FBC423.17.1	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	9- PERMANENT	930	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	96- RELOCATABLE	2	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	96- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	_	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.802	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY LABELED	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	4	2010- 04-05 0	N/A

69a.58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>5</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>8</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>10</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>10</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a.58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>11</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>13</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>14</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>22</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>24</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>25</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>27</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>29</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>31</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>32</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>45</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>52</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>53</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.1204	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>54</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>61</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>62</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>63</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.1205	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>63</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>66</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>67</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.506	0499	FIRE ALARM OTHER	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>67</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.211	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>67</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>69</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>70</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.802	0802	CIRCUITS NOT LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>72</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A

	LABELED			
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>74</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.1205 120	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>74</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>81</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>82</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>83</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>86</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>89</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	5 EMERG LIGHTING NOT TESTED/RECS MAINT'D	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>92</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	4 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>101a</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A
69a-58.204 020	2 EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	92- RELOCATABLE <sup>101b</sup>	2010- 04-05 0	N/A

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1) No (b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

No

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.  ${\bf N}{\bf c}$ 

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector larry, swanson

**Additional inspector**